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Foreword

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) and IEC (the International Electrotechnical
Commission) form the specialized system for worldwide standardization. National bodies that are members of
ISO or IEC participate in the development of International Standards through technical committees
established by the respective organization to deal with particular fields of technical activity. ISO and IEC
technical committees collaborate in fields of mutual interest. Other international organizations, governmental
and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO and IEC, also take part in the work. In the field of information
technology, ISO and IEC have established a joint technical committee, ISO/IEC JTC 1.

International Standards are drafted in accordance with the rules given in the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.

The main task of the joint technical committee is to prepare International Standards. Draft International
Standards adopted by the joint technical committee are circulated to national bodies for voting. Publication as
an International Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the national bodies casting a vote.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of patent
rights. ISO and IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

ISO/IEC 27017 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, Information technology,
Subcommittee SC 27, IT Security techniques, in collaboration with ITU-T. The identical text is published as
ITU-T. X.1631 (07/2015).
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ITU-T X-SERIES RECOMMENDATIONS
DATA NETWORKS, OPEN SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS AND SECURITY

PUBLIC DATA NETWORKS
OPEN SYSTEMS INTERCONNECTION
INTERWORKING BETWEEN NETWORKS
MESSAGE HANDLING SYSTEMS
DIRECTORY
OSI NETWORKING AND SYSTEM ASPECTS
OSI MANAGEMENT
SECURITY
OSI APPLICATIONS
OPEN DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING
INFORMATION AND NETWORK SECURITY
General security aspects
Network security
Security management
Telebiometrics
SECURE APPLICATIONS AND SERVICES
Multicast security
Home network security
Mobile security
Web security
Security protocols
Peer-to-peer security
Networked ID security
IPTV security
CYBERSPACE SECURITY
Cybersecurity
Countering spam
Identity management
SECURE APPLICATIONS AND SERVICES
Emergency communications
Ubiquitous sensor network security
PKI related Recommendations
CYBERSECURITY INFORMATION EXCHANGE
Overview of cybersecurity
Vulnerability/state exchange
Event/incident/heuristics exchange
Exchange of policies
Heuristics and information request
Identification and discovery
Assured exchange
CLOUD COMPUTING SECURITY
Overview of cloud computing security
Cloud computing security design
Cloud computing security best practices and guidelines
Cloud computing security implementation
Other cloud computing security

X.1-X.199

X.200-X.299
X.300-X.399
X.400-X.499
X.500-X.599
X.600-X.699
X.700-X.799
X.800-X.849
X.850-X.899
X.900-X.999

X.1000-X.1029
X.1030-X.1049
X.1050-X.1069
X.1080-X.1099

X.1100-X.1109
X.1110-X.1119
X.1120-X.1139
X.1140-X.1149
X.1150-X.1159
X.1160-X.1169
X.1170-X.1179
X.1180-X.1199

X.1200-X.1229
X.1230-X.1249
X.1250-X.1279

X.1300-X.1309
X.1310-X.1339
X.1340-X.1349

X.1500-X.1519
X.1520-X.1539
X.1540-X.1549
X.1550-X.1559
X.1560-X.1569
X.1570-X.1579
X.1580-X.1589

X.1600-X.1601
X.1602-X.1639
X.1640-X.1659
X.1660-X.1679
X.1680-X.1699

For further details, please refer to the list of ITU-T Recommendations.
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