INTERNATIONAL STANDARD



First edition 2015-12-15

Information technology — Security techniques — Code of practice for information security controls based on ISO/IEC 27002 for cloud services

Technologies de l'information — Techniques de sécurité — Code de pratique pour les contrôles de sécurité de l'information fondés sur l'ISO/IEC 27002 pour les services du nuage



Reference number ISO/IEC 27017:2015(E)

This is a preview. Click here to purchase the full publication.

© ISO/IEC 2015



© ISO/IEC 2015

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this publication may be reproduced or utilized otherwise in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, or posting on the internet or an intranet, without prior written permission. Permission can be requested from either ISO at the address below or ISO's member body in the country of the requester.

ISO copyright office Case postale 56 • CH-1211 Geneva 20 Tel. + 41 22 749 01 11 Fax + 41 22 749 09 47 E-mail copyright@iso.org Web www.iso.org

Published in Switzerland

Foreword

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) and IEC (the International Electrotechnical Commission) form the specialized system for worldwide standardization. National bodies that are members of ISO or IEC participate in the development of International Standards through technical committees established by the respective organization to deal with particular fields of technical activity. ISO and IEC technical committees collaborate in fields of mutual interest. Other international organizations, governmental and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO and IEC, also take part in the work. In the field of information technology, ISO and IEC have established a joint technical committee, ISO/IEC JTC 1.

International Standards are drafted in accordance with the rules given in the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.

The main task of the joint technical committee is to prepare International Standards. Draft International Standards adopted by the joint technical committee are circulated to national bodies for voting. Publication as an International Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the national bodies casting a vote.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of patent rights. ISO and IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

ISO/IEC 27017 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, *Information technology*, Subcommittee SC 27, *IT Security techniques*, in collaboration with ITU-T. The identical text is published as ITU-T. X.1631 (07/2015).

This is a preview. Click here to purchase the full publication.

ITU-T

TELECOMMUNICATION STANDARDIZATION SECTOR OF ITU



SERIES X: DATA NETWORKS, OPEN SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS AND SECURITY

Cloud computing security – Cloud computing security design

Information technology – Security techniques – Code of practice for information security controls based on ISO/IEC 27002 for cloud services

Recommendation ITU-T X.1631

7-0-1



This is a preview. Click here to purchase the full publication.

ITU-T X-SERIES RECOMMENDATIONS DATA NETWORKS, OPEN SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS AND SECURITY

PUBLIC DATA NETWORKS	X.1–X.199
OPEN SYSTEMS INTERCONNECTION	X.200-X.299
INTERWORKING BETWEEN NETWORKS	X.300-X.399
MESSAGE HANDLING SYSTEMS	X.400-X.499
DIRECTORY	X.500-X.599
OSI NETWORKING AND SYSTEM ASPECTS	X.600–X.699
OSI MANAGEMENT	X.700–X.799
SECURITY	X.800-X.849
OSI APPLICATIONS	X.850–X.899
OPEN DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING	X.900–X.999
INFORMATION AND NETWORK SECURITY	
General security aspects	X.1000-X.1029
Network security	X.1030-X.1049
Security management	X.1050-X.1069
Telebiometrics	X.1080-X.1099
SECURE APPLICATIONS AND SERVICES	
Multicast security	X.1100–X.1109
Home network security	X.1110–X.1119
Mobile security	X.1120–X.1139
Web security	X.1140–X.1149
Security protocols	X.1150–X.1159
Peer-to-peer security	X.1160–X.1169
Networked ID security	X.1170–X.1179
IPTV security	X.1180–X.1199
CYBERSPACE SECURITY	
Cybersecurity	X.1200-X.1229
Countering spam	X.1230–X.1249
Identity management	X.1250–X.1279
SECURE APPLICATIONS AND SERVICES	
Emergency communications	X.1300-X.1309
Ubiquitous sensor network security	X.1310–X.1339
PKI related Recommendations	X.1340–X.1349
CYBERSECURITY INFORMATION EXCHANGE	
Overview of cybersecurity	X.1500-X.1519
Vulnerability/state exchange	X.1520–X.1539
Event/incident/heuristics exchange	X.1540–X.1549
Exchange of policies	X.1550–X.1559
Heuristics and information request	X.1560–X.1569
Identification and discovery	X.1570–X.1579
Assured exchange	X.1580–X.1589
CLOUD COMPUTING SECURITY	
Overview of cloud computing security	X.1600-X.1601
Cloud computing security design	X.1602–X.1639
Cloud computing security best practices and guidelines	X.1640–X.1659
Cloud computing security implementation	X.1660–X.1679
Other cloud computing security	X.1680–X.1699

For further details, please refer to the list of ITU-T Recommendations.

This is a preview. Click here to purchase the full publication.